Tennessee Technological University Basic Undergraduate Fees - Eagle's Reach Fall 2019, Spring 2020, Summer 2020

Fall and Spring Semesters												
	In- StateTuition	In-StateTuition	Registration Fee	Registration Fee	Registration Fee	Registration Fee		Out-of-StateTuition				
Registered	Base	Over Base	Debt Service	General Access	Facilities Fee	Student Government		Base	UndergraduateEa			
Hours	Fees *	Fees *	Fitness Ctr Fee *	Fee **		Fee	In-state Residents Total	Fees*	gle's Reach Total			
1	319.00		11.00	62.00	5.00	3.00	400.00	256.00	656.00			
2	638.00		22.00	124.00	10.00	6.00	800.00	512.00	1,312.00			
3	957.00		33.00	186.00	15.00	9.00	1,200.00	768.00	1,968.00			
4	1,276.00		44.00	248.00	20.00	12.00	1,600.00	1,024.00	2,624.00			
5	1,595.00		55.00	310.00	25.00	15.00	2,000.00	1,280.00	3,280.00			
6	1,914.00		66.00	372.00	30.00	18.00	2,400.00	1,536.00	3,936.00			
7	2,233.00		77.00	429.00	35.00	21.00	2,795.00	1,792.00	4,587.00			
8	2,552.00		88.00	429.00	40.00	24.00	3,133.00	2,048.00	5,181.00			
9	2,871.00		99.00	429.00	45.00	27.00	3,471.00	2,304.00	5,775.00			
10	3,190.00		110.00	429.00	50.00	30.00	3,809.00	2,560.00	6,369.00			
11	3,509.00		121.00	429.00	51.00	30.00	4,140.00	2,816.00	6,956.00			
12	3,828.00		129.00	429.00	51.00	30.00	4,467.00	3,070.00	7,537.00			
13	3,828.00	64.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	30.00	4,531.00	3,070.00	7,601.00			
14	3,828.00	128.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	30.00	4,595.00	3,070.00	7,665.00			
15	3,828.00	192.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	30.00	4,659.00	3,070.00	7,729.00			
etc.					<u>'</u>							

Summer Semester											
Registered Hours	In StateTuition	Registration Fee Debt Service Fitness Center Fee *	Registration Fee General Access Fee **	Registration Fee Facilities Fee	In-state Residents Total	Tuition Out-of-State Tuition ****	Undergraduate Eagle's Reach Total				
1	319.00	11.00	62.00	5.00	397.00	256.00	653.00				
2	638.00	22.00	124.00	10.00	794.00	512.00	1,306.00				
3	957.00	33.00	186.00	15.00	1,191.00	768.00	1,959.00				
4	1,276.00	44.00	248.00	20.00	1,588.00	1,024.00	2,612.00				
5	1,595.00	55.00	310.00	25.00	1,985.00	1,280.00	3,265.00				
6	1,914.00	66.00	372.00	30.00	2,382.00	1,536.00	3,918.00				
7	2,233.00	77.00	429.00	35.00	2,774.00	1,792.00	4,566.00				
8	2,552.00	88.00	429.00	40.00	3,109.00	2,048.00	5,157.00				
9	2,871.00	99.00	429.00	45.00	3,444.00	2,304.00	5,748.00				
10	3,190.00	110.00	429.00	50.00	3,779.00	2,560.00	6,339.00				
11	3,509.00	121.00	429.00	51.00	4,110.00	2,816.00	6,926.00				
12	3,828.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	4,437.00	3,072.00	7,509.00				
13	4,147.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	4,756.00	3,328.00	8,084.00				
14	4,466.00	129.00	429.00	51.00	5,075.00	3,584.00	8,659.00				
etc.				<u>'</u>							

^{*} maximum base charge is reached at 12 hours \$64 in state charge for each additional hour and a \$132 out-of-state charge

****no maximum charge

The summer semester is divided into many terms. Fees will be due for entire account balance at first applicable deadline.

Fees are assessed based upon the level of the student.

*E-Rate Out-of-state students enrolled exclusively in on-line courses during a semester at the University may be assessed a discounted rate of \$160 per hour for undergraduate level courses in lieu of the regular out-of-state tuition rate. Enrollment at any time in an on-campus or hybrid class during the semester that eRate is awarded will result in the student being ineligible for eRate and reassessed the normal out-of-state tuition rate.

Note: The fees listed above are the basic fees paid by all undergraduate students. In addition to these fees, students may incur special course fees, dorm charges, meal ticket charges, books, etc. Students taking TN eCampus courses and Business Graduate Online courses will incur additional fees.

^{**} maximum charge is reached at 7 hours

^{***} maximum charge is reached at 10 hours